## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Spencer B. Dick	10/26/2010	
Stuart R. Aldrich	11/17/2010	
Brennan J. McClure	10/26/2010	
David L. Lee	10/26/2010	
Brandon J. Vaughn	10/26/2010	
Simon A. Soot	10/26/2010	
Norman F. Gorny	10/26/2010	
Matthew T. Harris	10/26/2010	
Richard R. Gilmore	10/26/2010	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lean Tool Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	12909 NE 95th Street	
City:	Vancouver	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98682	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12797581

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)295-6679

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-224-6655

Email: knightp@khpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Pierre C. Van Rysselberghe

Address Line 1: 520 SW Yamhill Street, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

PATENT

REEL: 025393 FRAME: 0679

l \$40.00 127975

501358106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAI 319	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pierre C. Van Rysselberghe	
Total Attachments: 5 source=20101122_Assignment_PAl319#pa source=20101122_Assignment_PAl319#pa source=20101122_Assignment_PAl319#pa source=20101122_Assignment_PAl319#pa source=20101122_Assignment_PAl319#pa	ge2.tif ge3.tif ge4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025393 FRAME: 0680

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Spencer B. Dick of Portland, Oregon;
Stuart R. Aldrich of Portland, Oregon;
Brennan J. McClure of Vancouver, Washington;
David L. Lee of Vancouver, Washington;
Brandon J. Vaughn of Gresham, Oregon;
Simon A. Soot of Washougal, Washington;
Norman F. Gorny of Portland, Oregon;
Matthew T. Harris of Portland, Oregon; and
Richard R. Gilmore of Portland, Oregon; (collectively, "the Inventors"),

have invented certain improvements in GAUGE SYSTEM FOR WORKPIECE PROCESSING, for which we filed U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/797,581 on June 9, 2010; and

WHEREAS, Lean Tool Systems, LLC, an Oregon Limited Liability Company, having its principal place of business in Tualatin, Oregon, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, we, the Inventors, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to Lean Tool Systems, LLC, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Lean Tool Systems, LLC, as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of Lean Tool Systems, LLC, and its successors and assigns.

Further, we hereby covenant and agree to and with Lean Tool Systems, LLC, and its successors and assigns, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, that we are the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the

Page 1 – ASSIGNMENT TO LEAN TOOL SYSTEMS, INC. Serial No. 12/797,581

PATENT REEL: 025393 FRAME: 0681 invention and the above-identified patent application, and that the same are unencumbered, and that we have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to Lean Tool Systems, Inc., or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, substitution, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Lean Tool Systems, Inc., make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Lean Tool Systems, Inc., and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

The state of the s	an and a manage of the same			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREC	F, I have h	ereunto set my	hand this <u>26</u>	day of
<u>October</u> , 2010	) <sub>c</sub>			
		/		
		Spencer B. I	Dick	
Witness:				
Signature: Wes (40 8) Cale				
Name: WESLEY D Ad	ar_			
Address: 3316 N.E. 1418	L Ave			
City & State: Yancouver.				
IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, I have h	ereunto set my	hand this	day of
NONEMBER 2010		87	<u>}</u>	
Witness:		Stuart R. Ald	MEN	
Signature: Wessell and	uc			
Name: WED LEY D. AD	AY			
Address: 3316 N.F. 141	# Ave			
City & State: Vancouler,	WA			

Page 2 – ASSIGNMENT TO LEAN TOOL SYSTEMS, INC. Serial No. 12/797,581

PATENT REEL: 025393 FRAME: 0682

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 26 day of
October, 2010. B. IMCh
Witness:
Signature: Warking Dollar
Name: WESLEY D. ASAY
Address: 3316 N.E. 141 \$\text{\text{Ave}}\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
City & State: <u>Vaucouver</u> , WA
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2 day of 2010.
David L. Lee
Signature: /// 2/12/19
Name: <u>UESTRY D. ADAY</u>
Address: 3316 N.E. 141 Ave
City & State: Yancower, WA
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 26TH day of OCTOBER , 2010.
Witness:
Signature FE Sherric Kuchta
Name: Sherrie Kuchta
Address: 17801 NE 110aul
City & State: Baffetround wA

Page 3- ASSIGNMENT TO LEAN TOOL SYSTEMS, INC. Serial No. 12/797,581

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have her	reunto set	my hand this _	26	_day of
<u>October</u> , 2010.				
		3/4		
Witness:	Simon A	. Soot		nanamanananani, jeri dan mana
in ton a la				
Signature: ////////////////////////////////////				
Name: WESLEY D. Holay				
Address: 33/6 N.E. 14/4 Ave				
City & State: Yaucouver, WA				
IN TECTIMONY MUEDEOF I have her		and the same of the Co	0/H	day of
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have her	eunto set	my nano inis _		_day of
<u>Ctober</u> , 2010.	A	MODI	F \	
	Norman I	Gorny	<del>\</del>	<del></del>
Witness:	T.	. <b>C</b> O.11.y	*	
Signature: Wesling of alast				
Name: WESLEY D. ATMY				
Address: 3316 N.E. 141 \$ AVR				
City & State: Vancouver, WA				
			2/	
INTESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have her	eunto set r	my hand this _	db	_day of
<u> </u>		Mark		
Witness:	Matthew?	₹. Harris		
vvidicas.				
Signature: WWW D addle				
Name: LIESLEY I. HONY				
Address: 3318 N-€, 141 AVE				
City & State: VANCOWER, WA				

Page 4- ASSIGNMENT TO LEAN TOOL SYSTEMS, INC. Serial No. 12/797,581

IN TESTIMON	Y WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand thisday of
October_	, 2010.	
		herser
Witness:		Richard R. Gilmore
O.	10 - 66	

Name: <u>LESTRY D. ADAY</u>
Address: <u>3316 N.E. 1415 Ave</u>
City & State: <u>Yancower</u>, WA

Signature: WW

Page 5 – ASSIGNMENT TO LEAN TOOL SYSTEMS, INC. Serial No. 12/797,581

PATENT REEL: 025393 FRAME: 0685

**RECORDED: 11/22/2010**